TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Qwiki, Inc.		06/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yahoo! Inc.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85075002	QWIKI
Serial Number:	85331149	QWIKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4083497750 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4083491595

Email: tmbox@yahoo-inc.com Correspondent Name: Christian Dowell, Yahoo! Inc.

Address Line 1: 701 First Avenue

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian C. Dowell
Signature:	/Christian C. Dowell/
Date:	07/23/2013

REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0568

TRADEMARK

900261408

Total Attachments: 5

source=Qwiki and Yahoo! Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Qwiki and Yahoo! Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Qwiki and Yahoo! Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Qwiki and Yahoo! Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Qwiki and Yahoo! Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0569

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment (the "Assignment") by and between Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter, "Assignee") and, Qwiki, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 113 Spring Street, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10013 (hereinafter, "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and intended to use and is the owner of the trademarks covered by the applications listed in Schedule A of this Assignment (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 25, 2013, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and pursuant to Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060, such assignment includes the portion of the business of Assignor represented and symbolized by the Trademarks, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for which good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and that portion of the business represented and symbolized by the Trademarks, including without limitation, all related common law rights, the right to register, renew, protect and defend the Trademarks, the right to sue for all past, present or future infringements of the Trademarks, the right to seek equitable relief, and the right to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions, and any current or future right to receive royalties based on any of the foregoing, and all applications and registrations for the Trademarks..
- 2. Assignor further covenants and agrees to execute, without further compensation, any and all additional documents necessary and appropriate to perfect and record the transfer of the Trademarks contemplated by this Assignment.

GDSVF&H\1702031.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR: Qwiki, Inc.	
By: 1/2	Date: 7/1/13
Parinted Names On .	
Printed Name: Down owner	
Title:	
ASSIGNEE: Yahoo! Inc.	
Bv:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Title:	

005078H (1900)

7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0571

STATE OF / STATE	N.	
,	\$88.	
COUNTY OF Salfil	``````````````````````````````````````	ð
4.3	Andrew States of the state of t	Mary Comments
On what I want to	- Secretaria de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della co	eller the trade fram soil
The	The second secon	المراج والمواجع والإساري والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع

to me on the basis of sanstactory evaluated by November 19 to the motion of the control of the control of the within instrument and acknowledged to the cost to the person's authorized capacity, and that its cost to the cost to the cost of the cost of the person or the castly on behalf of which the person or the castly on behalf of which the person or the castly on behalf of which the person or the castly on behalf of which the person of the castly on behalf of the person of the castly of the person of the person of the person of the castly of the person of the

WITNESS my band and official scal-

Notary Public (Notarial Seal)

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR: Qwiki, Inc.	
Ву:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Title:	
ASSIGNEE: Yahoo! Inc.	
By: Yaxayk. Rabel Printed Name: Nancy Rabe	Date: <u> </u>
Printed Name: Nancy Rabe	
Title: VP, AGC	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA On September of the description of the servicence to be the personic whose names is large subscribed to the sacknowledged to me that personic whose names is large subscribed to the that by sinter/their signature(s) of the instrument the personic or the entity operson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	Notary Public, personally ne basis of salisfactory within instrument and optized capacity(jegf), and open behalf of which the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Celif paragraph is true and correct.	Ornie shat the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal. ALL MARKET Modern Earlier And All Committee Markets Notice of Earlier And All Committee of the Committee o	



SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	App. No.
United States	QWIKI	85/075,002
United States	QWIKI	85/331,149

QDSVF&H\1702031.1

RECORDED: 07/23/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005076 FRAME: 0574